JUSTICE & PUBLIC SAFETY CABINET

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
WEEKLY JOBS ANNOUNGEMENT

June 14,2024

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

Job Title

Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Officer
Administrative Specialist
Correctional Lieutenant
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer

Corrections Recreation Leader
Social Service Clinician I
Administrative Specialist Senior
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Officer
Correctional Sergeant
Corrections Regional Education Admin
Administrative Specialist

Correctional Officer

Administrative Specialist Senior
(Promotional)

Division
KSR Security Branch
KSP Security Branch
BCC Security Branch
GRCC Security Branch
KY Correctional Inst for Women Div
NTC Security Branch
RCC Security Branch
RCC Security Branch
BCFC Security Section
KSR Recreation Branch
KSR Mental Health Branch
KY Correctional Inst for Women Div
NTC Security Branch
WKCC Security Branch
EKCC Security Branch
LLCC Security Branch
LLCC Education & Vocational Training Br
Luther Luckett Correctional Complex
LLCC Security Branch

Little Sandy Correctional Complex Div

Closing Date

6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/17/2024
6/18/2024
6/22/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/23/2024
6/23/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/19/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024
6/21/2024

6/20/2024

County
Oldham
Lyon
Fayette
Muhlenberg
Shelby
Boyle
Oldham
Oldham
Bell
Oldham
Oldham
Shelby
Boyle
Lyon
Morgan
Oldham
Oldham
Oldham
Oldham

Elliott

Pay Grade
10
10
12
10
12
12
10
10
10
12
15
13
10
10
10
11
16
12
10

13



Administrative Specialist Senior
Correctional Officer

Classification and Treatment Officer
Administrative Specialist Senior

District 19 Section
RCC Security Branch
LLCC Programs Branch
LLCC Education & Vocational Training Br

«

6/20/2024
6/20/2024
6/24/2024
6/24/2024

Jefferson
Oldham
Oldham
Oldham

13
10
13
13
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JUSTICE AND
PUBLIC SAFETY CABINET QUESTIONS? EMAIL DOC.RECRUIT@KY.GOV

EHHEEHS.K\'.EU'}&D


https://justice.ky.gov/Pages/index.aspx
https://www.linkedin.com/in/justice-and-public-safety-cabinet-recruiter-4a4820253?lipi=urn%3Ali%3Apage%3Ad_flagship3_profile_view_base_contact_details%3BTZJxVZsQRbi%2F9axeoTebiA%3D%3D
http://careers.ky.gov/
mailto:doc.recruit@ky.gov
mailto:doc.recruit@ky.gov

