JUSTICE & PUBLIC SAFETY CABINET

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

WEEKLY JOBS ANNOUNCEMENT

June 14, 2024

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Job Title	Division	Closing Date	County	Pay Grade
Correctional Officer	KSR Security Branch	6/17/2024	Oldham	10
Correctional Officer	KSP Security Branch	6/17/2024	Lyon	10
Correctional Lieutenant	BCC Security Branch	6/17/2024	Fayette	12
Correctional Officer	GRCC Security Branch	6/17/2024	Muhlenberg	10
Administrative Specialist	KY Correctional Inst for Women Div	6/18/2024	Shelby	12
Correctional Lieutenant	NTC Security Branch	6/22/2024	Boyle	12
Correctional Officer	RCC Security Branch	6/18/2024	Oldham	10
Correctional Officer	RCC Security Branch	6/18/2024	Oldham	10
Correctional Officer	BCFC Security Section	6/18/2024	Bell	10
Corrections Recreation Leader	KSR Recreation Branch	6/23/2024	Oldham	12
Social Service Clinician I	KSR Mental Health Branch	6/23/2024	Oldham	15
Administrative Specialist Senior	KY Correctional Inst for Women Div	6/19/2024	Shelby	13
Correctional Officer	NTC Security Branch	6/19/2024	Boyle	10
Correctional Officer	WKCC Security Branch	6/19/2024	Lyon	10
Correctional Officer	EKCC Security Branch	6/19/2024	Morgan	10
Correctional Sergeant	LLCC Security Branch	6/19/2024	Oldham	11
Corrections Regional Education Admin	LLCC Education & Vocational Training Br	6/24/2024	Oldham	16
Administrative Specialist	Luther Luckett Correctional Complex	6/24/2024	Oldham	12
Correctional Officer	LLCC Security Branch	6/21/2024	Oldham	10
Administrative Specialist Senior (Promotional)	Little Sandy Correctional Complex Div	6/20/2024	Elliott	13

Administrative Specialist Senior	District 19 Section	6/20/2024	Jefferson	13
Correctional Officer	RCC Security Branch	6/20/2024	Oldham	10
Classification and Treatment Officer	LLCC Programs Branch	6/24/2024	Oldham	13
Administrative Specialist Senior	LLCC Education & Vocational Training Br	6/24/2024	Oldham	13





Let's Connect! — Linked in

QUESTIONS? EMAIL DOC.RECRUIT@KY.GOV

PLY TODAY!

ERS.KY.GOV